
Duhabi Municipality 

Office of Municipal Executive 
Duhabi, Sunsari 

Invitation for Online Bids  
Date Of Publication: 2080/04/28 (2023 Aug-13) 

1. Duhabi Municipality invites bids for the Medicine and Surgical Accessories for Duhabi Municipality under National 

competitive bidding.  

S

N 

Description of Works Contract 

Identification No. 

Procurem

ent 

Process 

Bid 

Security 

(NRs) 

 

Bid 

document 

fee 

(NRs) 

Bid 

Submissio

n date 

Bid 

Opening 

Date 

1. 

Supply and Delivery of 

Medicines and Surgical 

Accessories for Municipal 

Basic Hospital Duhabi 

DM/NCB/Goods/1

-080/081 

Item wise 

 
241000.0 3000.00 

12-09-

2023 

12:00. 

12-09-

2023 

14:00 

2. 

Supply and Delivery of 

Medicines and Surgical 

Accessories for Free Health 

Service 

DM/NCB/Goods/2

-080/081 

Item wise 

 
150000.0 3000.00 

12-09-

2023 

12:00. 

12-09-

2023 

14:00 

 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information from Office of Duhabi Municipality, Duhabi Sunsari, Telephone number 

024-540024, email id : duhabibhaluwamun@gmail.com or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

3. Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may purchase the bidding documents as mentioned above or may 

download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO’s e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, submitting 

their bid electronically,  should  deposit  the  cost  of  bidding  document  in  the Project’s  Rajaswa (revenue)  account  as  

specified  below : 

Name of the Bank: NIC Asia Bank. Duhabi Sunsari 

Name of Office: Duhabi Municipality  

Office Account no.: 1082058499378017( Aantarik Rajashwa khata ) 

4. Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bids received after this deadline will 

be rejected.  

5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at Bid opening date and time at the 

office of Duhabi Municipality, Duhabi Sunsari. Bids must be valid for a period of 120 days after bid opening and must be 

accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to Rs mentioned 

above, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.  

Account Detail For Bid Security 

Name of the Bank : NIC Asia Bank. Duhabi Sunsari 

Name of Office : Duhabi Municipality  

Office Account no.: 1082058499378005 (  Dharauti Acc.) 

6. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be 

considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the 

original last date of bid submission. 

7. Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning whatsoever. 
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