

Duhabi, Sunsari

Date Of Publication: 2080/04/28 (2023 Aug-13)

1. **Duhabi Municipality** invites bids for the Medicine and Surgical Accessories for Duhabi Municipality under National competitive bidding.

S	Description of Works	Contract	Procurem	Bid	Bid	Bid	Bid
		Identification No.	ent	Security	document	Submissio	Opening
			Process	(NRs)	fee	n date	Date
					(NRs)		
1.	Supply and Delivery of Medicines and Surgical Accessories for Municipal Basic Hospital Duhabi	DM/NCB/Goods/1 -080/081	Item wise	241000.0	3000.00	12-09- 2023 12:00.	12-09- 2023 14:00
2.	Supply and Delivery of Medicines and Surgical Accessories for Free Health Service	DM/NCB/Goods/2 -080/081	Item wise	150000.0	3000.00	12-09- 2023 12:00.	12-09- 2023 14:00

- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information from Office of Duhabi Municipality, Duhabi Sunsari, Telephone number 024-540024, email id : duhabibhaluwamun@gmail.com or may visit PPMO website <a href="www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp">www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</a>.
- 3. Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may purchase the bidding documents as mentioned above or may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost of bidding document in the Project's Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below:

Name of the Bank: NIC Asia Bank. Duhabi Sunsari

Name of Office: Duhabi Municipality

Office Account no.: 1082058499378017( Aantarik Rajashwa khata )

- 4. Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO website <a href="www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp">www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</a>. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at Bid opening date and time at the office of Duhabi Municipality, Duhabi Sunsari. Bids must be valid for a period of 120 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to Rs mentioned above, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.

Account Detail For Bid Security

Name of the Bank: NIC Asia Bank. Duhabi Sunsari

Name of Office: Duhabi Municipality

Office Account no.: 1082058499378005 ( **Dharauti Acc.**)

- 6. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 7. Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning whatsoever.